UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, DC 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported) **December 1, 2021**

REPRO MED SYSTEMS, INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

New York
(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)

Pile Number)

13-3044880
(IRS Employer Identification No.)

24 Carpenter Road, Chester, New York
(Address of principal executive offices)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code
(845) 469-2042

<u>not applicable</u> (Former name or former address, if changed since last report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-any of the following provisions (see General Ins	2	neously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under
[] Written communications pursuant to Rule 42	25 under the Securities Act (17	CFR 230.425)
[] Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12	under the Exchange Act (17 C)	FR 240.14a-12)
[] Pre-commencement communications pursua	ant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the	Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
[] Pre-commencement communications pursua	unt to Rule 13e-4(c) under the I	Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))
Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) o	f the Act:	
<u>Title of each class</u> Common stock, \$0.01 par value	Trading symbol(s) KRMD	Name of each exchange on which registered The Nasdaq Stock Market
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2		r as defined in as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act ct of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).
		Emerging growth company [_]
	_	has elected not to use the extended transition period for irsuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act. [_]

ITEM 7.01 REGULATION FD DISCLOSURE.

On December 1, 2021, Repro Med Systems, Inc. dba KORU Medical Systems (the "Company") issued a press release announcing that its management is scheduled to present the Company's updated strategic plan via webcast on Thursday, December 9, 2021 at 10:00 AM EST. A copy of the press release is attached as Exhibit 99.1 to this Current Report on Form 8-K.

The information in Item 7.01 of this Current Report on Form 8-K, including Exhibit 99.1, is furnished and shall not be deemed "filed" for the purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that Section, nor shall it be deemed subject to the requirements of amended Item 10 of Regulation S-K, nor shall it be deemed incorporated by reference into any filing of the Company under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or the Exchange Act, whether made before or after the date hereof, regardless of any general incorporation language in such filing. The furnishing of this information hereby shall not be deemed an admission as to the materiality of any such information.

ITEM 9.01 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND EXHIBITS.

(d) Exhibits.	
Exhibit No.	<u>Description</u>
99.1	Repro Med Systems, Inc. Press Release dated December 1, 2021
104	Cover Page Interactive Data File (embedded within the Inline XBRL document)
	- 2 -

its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

REPRO MED SYSTEMS, INC. (Registrant)

Date: December 7, 2021

By: <u>/s/ Karen Fisher</u> Karen Fisher Chief Financial Officer

EXHIBIT 99.1



KORU Medical Systems to Unveil Updated Strategic Plan at Investor Day

December 01, 2021 04:01 PM Eastern Standard Time

CHESTER, N.Y.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Repro Med Systems, Inc. dba KORU Medical Systems (NASDAQ: KRMD) ("KORU Medical" or the "Company"), a leading medical technology company focused on the development of innovative and easy-to-use home infusion solutions, today announced it will host an investor day to provide an update to its strategic plan.

KORU Medical Systems' management is scheduled to present on Thursday, December 9, 2021 at 10:00 AM EST. Interested parties can access the live and archived webcast on the News/Events page of the Investors section of KORU Medical Systems' website at www.korumedical.com. The archived webcast will be available for six months.

About KORU Medical Systems

KORU Medical Systems develops, manufactures, and commercializes innovative and easy-to-use specialty infusion solutions that improve quality of life for patients around the world. The FREEDOM Syringe Infusion System currently includes the FREEDOM60[®] and FreedomEdge[®] Syringe Infusion Drivers, Precision Flow Rate TubingTM and HIgH-Flo Subcutaneous Safety Needle SetsTM. These devices are used for infusions administered in the home and alternate care settings. For more information, please visit www.korumedical.com.

Investor Contact:

Greg Chodaczek 347-620-7010 investors@korumedical.com